
Western Illinois (34-18) -vs- North Dakota State (32-23)
5/15/2010 at Fargo, ND (Ellig Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Whitney Johnson (25-16)
Loss: Kamren Ferguson (21-11)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Lewis First: Mike Hall Third Base: Mark Oelfke 
Start: 9:59 am   Time: 1:20   Weather: 62 Sunny Wind S 7
Game notes:
- 2010 Summit League Championship Game 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
North Dakota State 0 1 0 0 0 3 X 4 6 0

Western Illinois 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colleen Biebel cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julie DePolo 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jamie Goss 1b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Sandy Moore pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Campbell lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Lauren Furgala ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Beth Golitko rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lori Pankratz 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nikki Marinec c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Erin Schlotfeldt dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michelle Prieto pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kamren Ferguson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 3 7 5

SH: Colleen Biebel (1)
PO: Sandy Moore (1)
E: Jamie Goss (1)

North Dakota State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Rivera ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Elisa Victa lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Melissa Chmielewski 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Laurel Pipkin 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brea Konz 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cristina Borek dp 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Taylor Mortensen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryssa McKenzie c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Richel Briones rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Taylor Lynn cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Whitney Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 6 3 1 3 4

3B: Nicole Rivera (1)
HR: Cristina Borek (1)

Western Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kamren Ferguson (L, 21-11) 6.0 6 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 7 8 83
Totals 6 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 7 8 83

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Whitney Johnson (W, 25-16) 7.0 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 1 22 26 9 4 102
Totals 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 1 22 26 9 4 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Illinois - Top of 1st WIU NDS
Biebel grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
DePolo struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Goss walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Campbell struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0

North Dakota State - Bottom of 1st WIU NDS
Rivera popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
E. Victa grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Chmielewski flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 0 0

Western Illinois - Top of 2nd WIU NDS
Furgala flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Golitko grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Pankratz walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 0
Marinec struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0

North Dakota State - Bottom of 2nd WIU NDS
Pipkin struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 0
Konz struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Borek homered to center field, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 1
McKenzie fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 1

Western Illinois - Top of 3rd WIU NDS
Schlotfeldt popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 1
Biebel grounded out to 2b (1-2 SSB). 0 1
DePolo struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 1

North Dakota State - Bottom of 3rd WIU NDS
Briones grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Lynn grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 1
Rivera struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1

Western Illinois - Top of 4th WIU NDS
Goss singled down the rf line (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
Moore pinch ran for Goss. 0 1
Moore picked off, out at second c to 2b. 0 1
Campbell struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSFS). 0 1
Furgala lined out to 3b (2-2 KSBFB). 0 1

North Dakota State - Bottom of 4th WIU NDS
Goss to 1b for Moore. 0 1
E. Victa fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Chmielewski singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Pipkin grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK); Chmielewski advanced to second. 0 1
Konz grounded out to p (1-2 KKBF). 0 1

Western Illinois - Top of 5th WIU NDS
Golitko struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1



Pankratz lined out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Marinec flied out to lf (3-2 BFBKFFFFFFB). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Bottom of 5th WIU NDS
Borek walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 0 1
Mortensen pinch ran for Borek. 0 1
McKenzie reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Mortensen out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Briones popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Lynn lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Western Illinois - Top of 6th WIU NDS
Borek to dp for Mortensen. 0 1
Schlotfeldt singled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 1
Prieto pinch ran for Schlotfeldt. 0 1
Biebel out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Prieto advanced to second. 0 1
DePolo singled up the middle (0-1 F); Prieto advanced to third. 0 1
DePolo advanced to second on the throw. 0 1
Goss intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Campbell struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 1
Furgala lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

North Dakota State - Bottom of 6th WIU NDS
Rivera tripled to right center (0-0). 0 1
E. Victa singled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 FF); Rivera scored. 0 2
Chmielewski singled through the left side (1-1 KB); E. Victa advanced to second. 0 2
Pipkin singled, bunt (0-1 K); Chmielewski advanced to second; E. Victa advanced to third. 0 2
Konz reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Pipkin advanced to second; Chmielewski advanced to third; E.
Victa out at home 3b to c. 0 2
Borek reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 KSBFB); Konz advanced to second; Pipkin advanced to third;
Chmielewski scored, unearned. 0 3
McKenzie grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Borek advanced to second; Konz advanced to third; Pipkin
scored, unearned. 0 4
Briones popped up to cf (0-0). 0 4

Western Illinois - Top of 7th WIU NDS
Golitko flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Pankratz popped up to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 4
Marinec lined out to lf (0-1 K). 0 4

North Dakota State - Bottom of 7th WIU NDS


